

# DeKalb County Government

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021-3449	Version: 1	Name:				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Preliminary Item			
File created:	11/18/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	12/14/2021		Final action:	12/14/2021			
Title:	Commission District(s): District 4 Renew services contract with Richard Clark Consulting from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022. Allocate \$24,000.00 of District 4 2021 Reserve for Allocation funds for service agreement.						
la devee .							

#### Indexes:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
12/7/2021	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

# Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 4

# **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): District 4

Renew services contract with Richard Clark Consulting from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022. Allocate \$24,000.00 of District 4 2021 Reserve for Allocation funds for service agreement.

# Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

**Phone Number:** 404-371-4749

# **PURPOSE:**

Renew consulting agreement with Richard Clark Consulting for an additional twelve months from 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022 to assist with Scope of Work for Memorial Drive Revitalization efforts.

# **NEED/IMPACT:**

Allocate \$24,000.00 of District 4 Reserve for Allocation funds to support extension of contract for Richard Clark Consulting services for Memorial Drive Revitalization Project.

# FISCAL IMPACT:

None

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.